

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
In the Supreme Court

APPEAL FROM RICHLAND COUNTY
Court Of Common Pleas

R. Lawton McIntosh, Circuit Court Judge

Case No: 2010-CP-CP-0044

Case No.: 2010-CP-40-2812

Howard Alston Duncan, Jr. and Thomas Duncan,..... Appellants,

v.

Rose Ann Voyles and Mary Liverman, Respondents.

FINAL BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Thomas M. Kennaday
Turner Padget Graham & Laney P.A.
Post Office Box 1473
Columbia, SC 29202
Phone: (803) 254-2200
Fax: (803) 799-3957

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF ISSUES ON APPEAL1

INTRODUCTION2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE3

FACTS5

STANDARD OF REVIEW10

ARGUMENT.....10

 I. South Carolina Should Recognize Tortious Interference With An
 Inheritance And Civil Conspiracy To Interfere With An
 Expected Inheritance As Tort Claims For Damages.....10

 II. The Partial Dismissal of The Claim For Declaratory Judgment
 Should Be Vacated or, Alternatively, Reversed.13

CONCLUSION.....16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>Byrd v. Byrd</i> , 279 S.C. 425, 308 S.E.2d 788 (S.C. 1983)	15
<i>Crandall Corp. v. Navistar Intern. Transp. Corp.</i> , 302 S.C. 265, 395 S.E.2d 179 (1990)	11, 13
<i>Charleston County DSS v. Father</i> , 317 S.C. 283, 454 S.E.2d 307 (S.C. 1995).....	15
<i>Dixon v. Dixon</i> , 362 S.C. 388, 608 S.E.2d 849 (Ct. App. 2005)	15
<i>Douglass ex rel. Louthian v. Boyce</i> , 336 S.C. 318, 519 S.E.2d 802 (S.C. Ct. App. 1999).....	4
<i>Douglass ex rel. Louthian v. Boyce</i> , 344 S.C. 5, 542 S.E.2d 715 (S.C. 2001)	10-11
<i>Evans v. State</i> , 344 S.C. 60, 543 S.E.2d 547 (S.C. 2001).....	13
<i>Nemeth v. Banhalmi</i> , 425 N.E.2d 1187 (Ill. App. 2001)	11-12
<i>Vortex Sports & Entertainment, Inc. v. Ware</i> , 378 S.C. 197, 662 S.E.2d 444, (S.C. 2008).....	12
<i>Williams v. Condon</i> , 347 S.C. 227, 553 S.E.2d 496 (Ct. App. 2001)	10

Other Authorities

S.C. Code Ann. § 62-1-302.....	8
S.C. Code Ann. § 62-3-405.....	15
Rule 12, SCRCP.....	4-5, 10, 13
Jared S. Renfroe, <i>Does Tennessee Need Another Tort? The Disappointed Heir [Fna1] In Tennessee And Tortious Interference With Expectancy Of Inheritance Or Gift</i> , 77 Tenn. L. Rev. 385 (Winter, 2010)	12
